

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR SUNIL THOMAS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).24046/2011

INDIAN METAL & FERRO ALLOYS LTD.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

BHARTI JYOTINDRA SHAH & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for BRINGING ON RECORD ADDL. FACTS and office report))

Date: 18/01/2012

This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Pratyush Miglani, Adv.
Ms. B. Vijayalakshmi Menon, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Shabyashachi Patra, Adv.
M/S. Khaitan & Co., Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Ld. counsel for the petitioner submits that proof of service in relation to respondent No.127 was filed yesterday. He seek fresh notice against respondent No. 128 and 129 by registered post, acknowledgment due. Granted.

It is submitted that if dasti is issued at the earliest he will serve it within 10 days and file proof. Take steps. Issue notice at the earliest. Await return of notice.

List the matter on 3.2.2012.

(SUNIL THOMAS)
Registrar