

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS
I.A. NO.4
IN
CIVIL APPEAL NO. 7140 OF 2013

INDIAN METAL & FERRO ALLOYS LTD.

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

BHARTI JYOTINDRA SHAH & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(For directions and office report)

Date: 24/01/2014 This application was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SURINDER SINGH NIJJAR
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.K. SIKRI

For Appellant(s) Ms. Anuradha Dutta, Adv.

Ms. B. Vijayalakshmi Menon, AOR.

Mr. Sanjay Sarin, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Shabyashachipatra, Adv.

for M/s Khaitan & Co., AOR

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

On the request of learned counsel appearing for the appellant - applicant, let the record pertaining to applications under Sections 391 to 394 of the Companies Act being COPET No.15/2006 (Indian Metals & Ferro Alloys Ltd. (Transferee Company) and COPET No.17/2006 (Indian Charge Chrome Ltd. (Transferor Company) along with the records in connection with Misc. Case No.24 of

2010 be sent to the Orissa High Court and the records of LPA No.1/2011 and Misc. Case No.31/2010 be separated and retained by this Court. The High Court is also directed to take an expeditious decision on the aforesaid matters, which are stated to be pending in the High Court and send back the record to this Court as soon as the matter is decided by the High Court. Photostat copies of the aforesaid record shall be kept on the record of this Court at the cost of the appellant-applicant.

I.A. No.4 is disposed of.

|(VINOD LAKHINA)

| COURT MASTER

| |(INDU BALA KAPUR)

| | COURT MASTER

|