

ITEM NO.111

COURT NO.8

SECTION XI-A

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Civil Appeal No. 7140/2013

INDIAN METALS AND FERRO ALLOYS LTD.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

BHARTI JYOTINDRA SHAH . & ORS.

Respondent(s)

FOR PERMISSION TO FILE SUR-REJOINDER AFFIDAVIT ON IA 3/2012 FOR ON IA 83406/2012, IA No. 214068/2025 - APPLICATION FOR CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING THE APPLICATION FOR SETTING ASIDE THE ABATEMENT IA No. 214063/2025 - APPLICATION FOR SUBSTITUTION, IA No. 169124/2025 - APPLICATION FOR SUBSTITUTION, IA No. 214065/2025 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING SUBSTITUTION APPLN., IA No. 3/2012 - PERMISSION TO FILE SUR-REJOINDER AFFIDAVIT, IA No. 214066/2025 - SETTING ASIDE AN ABATEMENT, IA No. 214053/2025 - WITHDRAWAL OF CASE / APPLICATION

Date : 06-11-2025 This matter was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE J.B. PARDIWALA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE K.V. VISWANATHAN

For Appellant(s) : Dr. A.M.Singhvi, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Rajiv Shakdher, Sr. Adv.
Ms. Anuradha Dutt, Adv.
Ms. B. Vijayalakshmi Menon, AOR
Mr. Pawan Sharma, Adv.
Mr. Rishabh Sharma, Adv.
Mr. Raghav Dutt, Adv.

For Respondent(s) :
M/S. Khaitan & Co., AOR

Mr. Gautam Misra, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Ankit Yadav, Adv.
Mr. Shabyashachi Patra, Adv.
Mr. J.R Deo, Adv.

M/S. Khaitan & Co., AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

1. I.A. No. 214053/2025- Permission to withdraw the Diary No. 169124 OF 2025 (Defective) is allowed.
2. Applications for setting aside of abatement, condonation of delay in filing applications for setting aside of abatement, substitution and condonation of delay in filing substitution applications are allowed.
3. Cause title be amended accordingly.
4. List on 27.11.2025.

(CHANDRESH)
ASTT. REGISTRAR-cum-PS

(POOJA SHARMA)
COURT MASTER (NSH)